
Carthage (13-10,7-7 CCIW) -vs- Augustana (IL) (10-13,5-9 CCIW)
02/14/26 at Carver PE Center, Rock Island, IL

 
 

 
 
Carthage 76

Augustana (IL) 70

Date: 02/14/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 75
Site: Carver PE Center, Rock Island, IL

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Carthage 20 18 14 24 76
Augustana (IL) 12 22 18 18 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Orozco,Alyssa * 31 3-10 3-6 7-10 1-5 6 5 1 5 0 2 16
10 Green,Malia * 39 3-8 1-2 6-8 3-4 7 2 2 5 1 1 13
44 Cord,Grace * 29 6-12 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 3 1 2 0 0 13
04 Ahram,Nora * 36 1-3 1-1 5-6 0-5 5 0 0 1 0 1 8
22 Thompson,Whitney * 16 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 3 2 0 1 4
14 Elsmore,Delaney 21 5-10 3-6 3-4 1-2 3 3 1 1 0 1 16
35 Winters,Mallory 11 1-3 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 4
24 Pakaski,Jessie 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 1 0 2
40 Carsello,Brecken 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Jordal,Brooke 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-54 9-17 23-30 8-26 34 16 9 19 2 6 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-15   46.67% 1-1   100.00% 5-6   83.33%
2nd Quarter 5-10   50.00% 4-6   66.67% 4-4   100.00%
3rd Quarter 6-16   37.50% 0-1   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 4-13   30.77% 4-9   44.44% 12-18   66.67%
Total 22-54   40.7% 9-17   52.9% 23-30   76.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Melton,Paige * 38 7-10 0-1 2-3 1-4 5 2 1 5 0 0 16
13 Tatum,Kadence * 26 3-5 0-1 3-4 0-1 1 5 0 2 1 3 9
20 Stone,Carly * 22 3-5 3-5 0-0 0-2 2 4 1 0 0 0 9
22 Jones,Jazmeriah * 19 3-6 1-3 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 1 7
21 Papez,Cali * 15 1-4 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 4
14 Lewis,Tia 26 4-10 1-3 0-0 0-9 9 1 0 3 0 2 9
12 Erickson,Audrey 24 1-7 1-3 6-6 1-6 7 0 3 1 0 1 9
00 Hull,Ciara 21 2-7 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 3 4 0 0 5
10 Milazzo,Giulia 9 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-56 6-16 16-19 4-27 31 18 9 18 1 7 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-17   23.53% 0-2   0.00% 4-4   100.00%
2nd Quarter 8-11   72.73% 2-3   66.67% 4-6   66.67%
3rd Quarter 7-12   58.33% 2-6   33.33% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 5-16   31.25% 2-5   40.00% 6-7   85.71%
Total 24-56   42.9% 6-16   37.5% 16-19   84.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Carthage Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Augustana (IL)
09:39 MISS LAYUP by JONES,JAZMERIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OROZCO,ALYSSA --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,WHITNEY(in the paint) 09:19 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by CORD,GRACE --

08:48 MISS LAYUP by PAPEZ,CALI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OROZCO,ALYSSA --
GOOD FT by GREEN,MALIA 08:38 3-0 V 3
MISS FT by GREEN,MALIA 08:38

-- REBOUND DEF by PAPEZ,CALI
08:21 FOUL  by PAPEZ,CALI
08:18 MISS LAYUP by TATUM,KADENCE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,WHITNEY --
MISS LAYUP by CORD,GRACE(in the paint) 08:14

08:14 BLOCK  by TATUM,KADENCE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

08:14 SUB OUT by TATUM,KADENCE
08:14 SUB OUT by STONE,CARLY
08:14 SUB OUT by PAPEZ,CALI
08:14 SUB IN by MILAZZO,GIULIA
08:14 SUB IN by ERICKSON,AUDREY
08:14 SUB IN by LEWIS,TIA
08:07 FOUL  by MILAZZO,GIULIA

GOOD FT by GREEN,MALIA 08:07 4-0 V 4
GOOD FT by GREEN,MALIA 08:07 5-0 V 5

07:46 TURNOVER  by MILAZZO,GIULIA
STEAL  by THOMPSON,WHITNEY 07:46
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,WHITNEY(in the paint) 07:37 7-0 V 7

07:30 7-2 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,JAZMERIAH(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by CORD,GRACE(in the paint) 07:20 9-2 V 7

07:13 MISS 3PTR by ERICKSON,AUDREY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by CORD,GRACE 06:37

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,JAZMERIAH
06:17 MISS JUMPER by MILAZZO,GIULIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,JAZMERIAH
06:09 MISS JUMPER by MILAZZO,GIULIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AHRAM,NORA --
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,WHITNEY 05:58
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,WHITNEY --
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,WHITNEY(in the paint) 05:51

-- REBOUND DEF by ERICKSON,AUDREY
05:45 MISS LAYUP by ERICKSON,AUDREY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,JAZMERIAH
05:38 MISS LAYUP by ERICKSON,AUDREY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CORD,GRACE --
MISS LAYUP by CORD,GRACE(in the paint) 05:30

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,TIA
05:25 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,TIA

-- REBOUND OFF by ERICKSON,AUDREY
05:18 9-4 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by MELTON,PAIGE

-- ASSIST  by ERICKSON,AUDREY
GOOD LAYUP by CORD,GRACE(in the paint) 05:02 11-4 V 7
FOUL  by CORD,GRACE 04:48

04:48 SUB OUT by MILAZZO,GIULIA
04:48 SUB OUT by ERICKSON,AUDREY
04:48 SUB OUT by LEWIS,TIA
04:48 SUB OUT by JONES,JAZMERIAH
04:48 SUB IN by HULL,CIARA



04:48 SUB IN by TATUM,KADENCE
04:48 SUB IN by STONE,CARLY
04:48 SUB IN by PAPEZ,CALI

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,WHITNEY 04:48
SUB OUT by CORD,GRACE 04:48
SUB IN by PAKASKI,JESSIE 04:48
SUB IN by WINTERS,MALLORY 04:48

04:48 SUB OUT by HULL,CIARA
04:48 SUB IN by MILAZZO,GIULIA
04:48 11-5 V 6 GOOD FT by MILAZZO,GIULIA
04:48 11-6 V 5 GOOD FT by MILAZZO,GIULIA
04:48 SUB OUT by MILAZZO,GIULIA
04:48 SUB IN by HULL,CIARA

TURNOVER  by GREEN,MALIA 04:48
04:48 MISS LAYUP by HULL,CIARA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
04:48 MISS LAYUP by HULL,CIARA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PAKASKI,JESSIE --
MISS LAYUP by OROZCO,ALYSSA(in the paint) 03:43

-- REBOUND DEF by STONE,CARLY
03:36 MISS LAYUP by HULL,CIARA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by PAKASKI,JESSIE 03:36
REBOUND DEF by WINTERS,MALLORY --
GOOD 3PTR by OROZCO,ALYSSA 03:16 14-6 V 8
ASSIST  by GREEN,MALIA --

02:54 14-8 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by PAPEZ,CALI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HULL,CIARA

MISS JUMPER by AHRAM,NORA 02:33
REBOUND OFF by WINTERS,MALLORY --
MISS LAYUP by PAKASKI,JESSIE(in the paint) 02:24

-- REBOUND DEF by MELTON,PAIGE
02:06 TURNOVER  by HULL,CIARA

STEAL  by OROZCO,ALYSSA 02:06
01:39 FOUL  by PAPEZ,CALI

GOOD FT by WINTERS,MALLORY 00:57 15-8 V 7
GOOD FT by WINTERS,MALLORY 00:57 16-8 V 8

00:57 SUB OUT by STONE,CARLY
00:57 SUB OUT by PAPEZ,CALI
00:57 SUB OUT by MELTON,PAIGE
00:57 SUB IN by ERICKSON,AUDREY
00:57 SUB IN by LEWIS,TIA
00:57 SUB IN by JONES,JAZMERIAH

SUB OUT by AHRAM,NORA 00:57
SUB OUT by OROZCO,ALYSSA 00:57
SUB OUT by WINTERS,MALLORY 00:57
SUB IN by ELSMORE,DELANEY 00:57
SUB IN by CARSELLO,BRECKEN 00:57
SUB IN by CORD,GRACE 00:57
TURNOVER  by CORD,GRACE 00:57

00:57 STEAL  by TATUM,KADENCE
FOUL  by CORD,GRACE 00:57

00:57 16-9 V 7 GOOD FT by TATUM,KADENCE
00:57 16-10 V 6 GOOD FT by TATUM,KADENCE

GOOD LAYUP by PAKASKI,JESSIE(in the paint) 00:57 18-10 V 8
TURNOVER  by CORD,GRACE 00:49

00:43 TURNOVER  by HULL,CIARA
TURNOVER  by PAKASKI,JESSIE 00:43

00:35 18-12 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,TIA(in the paint)
00:29 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,TIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,MALIA --
GOOD LAYUP by ELSMORE,DELANEY(in the paint) 00:29 20-12 V 8



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Carthage Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Augustana (IL)
MISS LAYUP by CARSELLO,BRECKEN(in the paint) 09:48
REBOUND OFF by GREEN,MALIA --
MISS LAYUP by ELSMORE,DELANEY(in the paint) 09:38

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,TIA
09:25 SUB OUT by HULL,CIARA
09:25 SUB OUT by ERICKSON,AUDREY
09:25 SUB OUT by LEWIS,TIA
09:25 SUB IN by STONE,CARLY
09:25 SUB IN by PAPEZ,CALI
09:25 SUB IN by MELTON,PAIGE

SUB OUT by ELSMORE,DELANEY 09:25
SUB OUT by PAKASKI,JESSIE 09:25
SUB OUT by CARSELLO,BRECKEN 09:25
SUB IN by AHRAM,NORA 09:25
SUB IN by THOMPSON,WHITNEY 09:25
SUB IN by OROZCO,ALYSSA 09:25
FOUL  by GREEN,MALIA 09:19

09:13 20-13 V 7 GOOD FT by MELTON,PAIGE
SUB OUT by OROZCO,ALYSSA 09:13
SUB IN by CARSELLO,BRECKEN 09:13

09:13 MISS FT by MELTON,PAIGE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by GREEN,MALIA 09:13

09:13 STEAL  by JONES,JAZMERIAH
MISS LAYUP by CARSELLO,BRECKEN(in the paint) 08:23

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,TIA
08:01 20-16 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by STONE,CARLY

SUB OUT by AHRAM,NORA 07:52
SUB IN by ELSMORE,DELANEY 07:52
GOOD 3PTR by ELSMORE,DELANEY 07:52 23-16 V 7

07:52 SUB OUT by PAPEZ,CALI
07:52 SUB IN by LEWIS,TIA

SUB OUT by CARSELLO,BRECKEN 07:52
SUB OUT by CORD,GRACE 07:52
SUB IN by AHRAM,NORA 07:52
SUB IN by WINTERS,MALLORY 07:52

07:27 23-18 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by TATUM,KADENCE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,WHITNEY 07:12

07:07 SUB OUT by STONE,CARLY
07:07 SUB IN by ERICKSON,AUDREY
06:58 23-20 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by MELTON,PAIGE

GOOD 3PTR by ELSMORE,DELANEY 06:44 26-20 V 6
ASSIST  by THOMPSON,WHITNEY --

06:34 MISS 3PTR by JONES,JAZMERIAH
REBOUND DEF by AHRAM,NORA --
TURNOVER  by WINTERS,MALLORY 06:15

06:11 SUB OUT by TATUM,KADENCE
06:11 SUB OUT by JONES,JAZMERIAH
06:11 SUB IN by HULL,CIARA
06:11 SUB IN by MILAZZO,GIULIA

SUB OUT by GREEN,MALIA 06:11
SUB IN by OROZCO,ALYSSA 06:11
FOUL  by OROZCO,ALYSSA 06:04

06:04 MISS FT by HULL,CIARA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:04 26-21 V 5 GOOD FT by HULL,CIARA
SUB OUT by ELSMORE,DELANEY 06:04
SUB IN by PAKASKI,JESSIE 06:04



05:45 FOUL  by MILAZZO,GIULIA
GOOD FT by OROZCO,ALYSSA 05:45 27-21 V 6
GOOD FT by OROZCO,ALYSSA 05:45 28-21 V 7
FOUL  by THOMPSON,WHITNEY 05:34

05:34 SUB OUT by MILAZZO,GIULIA
05:34 SUB IN by STONE,CARLY
05:32 28-23 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by MELTON,PAIGE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STONE,CARLY
GOOD JUMPER by WINTERS,MALLORY 05:04 30-23 V 7
ASSIST  by THOMPSON,WHITNEY --

04:58 TURNOVER  by ERICKSON,AUDREY
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,WHITNEY 04:58
SUB OUT by WINTERS,MALLORY 04:58
SUB IN by GREEN,MALIA 04:58
SUB IN by CORD,GRACE 04:58
MISS 3PTR by OROZCO,ALYSSA 04:41

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,TIA
FOUL  by OROZCO,ALYSSA 04:33

04:33 SUB OUT by LEWIS,TIA
04:33 SUB IN by PAPEZ,CALI

SUB OUT by OROZCO,ALYSSA 04:33
SUB IN by ELSMORE,DELANEY 04:33

04:33 30-24 V 6 GOOD FT by ERICKSON,AUDREY(fastbreak)
04:33 30-25 V 5 GOOD FT by ERICKSON,AUDREY(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by GREEN,MALIA 04:19
04:19 STEAL  by ERICKSON,AUDREY
03:59 30-28 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by STONE,CARLY

-- ASSIST  by HULL,CIARA
GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,MALIA 03:33 33-28 V 5

03:03 MISS LAYUP by ERICKSON,AUDREY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GREEN,MALIA --
BLOCK  by GREEN,MALIA 03:03

02:51 FOUL  by MELTON,PAIGE
02:51 SUB OUT by ERICKSON,AUDREY
02:51 SUB OUT by STONE,CARLY
02:51 SUB OUT by PAPEZ,CALI
02:51 SUB IN by MILAZZO,GIULIA
02:51 SUB IN by LEWIS,TIA
02:51 SUB IN by JONES,JAZMERIAH

GOOD FT by ELSMORE,DELANEY 02:51 34-28 V 6
GOOD FT by ELSMORE,DELANEY 02:51 35-28 V 7
SUB OUT by CORD,GRACE 02:51
SUB IN by WINTERS,MALLORY 02:51

02:31 35-30 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,TIA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by ELSMORE,DELANEY 02:12 38-30 V 8
ASSIST  by WINTERS,MALLORY --

01:42 38-32 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,JAZMERIAH(in the paint)
01:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:41 SUB OUT by MILAZZO,GIULIA
01:41 SUB IN by TATUM,KADENCE

SUB OUT by WINTERS,MALLORY 01:41
SUB IN by CORD,GRACE 01:41
TURNOVER  by PAKASKI,JESSIE 01:09
SUB OUT by CORD,GRACE 01:09
SUB IN by JORDAL,BROOKE 01:09
SUB OUT by JORDAL,BROOKE 01:04
SUB IN by WINTERS,MALLORY 01:04

00:53 MISS LAYUP by HULL,CIARA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by AHRAM,NORA --
MISS 3PTR by ELSMORE,DELANEY 00:27

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,TIA
00:04 38-34 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by TATUM,KADENCE(in the paint)



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Carthage Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Augustana (IL)
10:00 SUB OUT by HULL,CIARA
10:00 SUB OUT by LEWIS,TIA
10:00 SUB IN by STONE,CARLY
10:00 SUB IN by PAPEZ,CALI

SUB OUT by ELSMORE,DELANEY 10:00
SUB OUT by PAKASKI,JESSIE 10:00
SUB OUT by WINTERS,MALLORY 10:00
SUB IN by THOMPSON,WHITNEY 10:00
SUB IN by OROZCO,ALYSSA 10:00
SUB IN by CORD,GRACE 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by CORD,GRACE(in the paint) 09:40 40-34 V 6
ASSIST  by OROZCO,ALYSSA --

09:16 MISS 3PTR by TATUM,KADENCE
REBOUND DEF by OROZCO,ALYSSA --

09:08 FOUL  by STONE,CARLY
MISS LAYUP by CORD,GRACE(in the paint) 08:55

-- REBOUND DEF by STONE,CARLY
FOUL  by THOMPSON,WHITNEY 08:45

08:33 MISS 3PTR by STONE,CARLY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:31 SUB OUT by STONE,CARLY
08:31 SUB IN by ERICKSON,AUDREY

TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,WHITNEY 08:22
08:04 MISS 3PTR by JONES,JAZMERIAH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
08:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by GREEN,MALIA 07:39
-- REBOUND DEF by PAPEZ,CALI

07:33 40-36 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by MELTON,PAIGE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ERICKSON,AUDREY

GOOD LAYUP by CORD,GRACE(in the paint) 07:24 42-36 V 6
ASSIST  by THOMPSON,WHITNEY --

07:17 TURNOVER  by MELTON,PAIGE
MISS LAYUP by OROZCO,ALYSSA(in the paint) 07:02

-- REBOUND DEF by ERICKSON,AUDREY
06:53 MISS LAYUP by PAPEZ,CALI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AHRAM,NORA --
MISS JUMPER by GREEN,MALIA 06:36

-- REBOUND DEF by ERICKSON,AUDREY
06:25 42-38 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by MELTON,PAIGE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CORD,GRACE(in the paint) 06:11 44-38 V 6
FOUL  by CORD,GRACE 05:42

05:42 SUB OUT by TATUM,KADENCE
05:42 SUB IN by MILAZZO,GIULIA

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,WHITNEY 05:42
SUB OUT by CORD,GRACE 05:42
SUB IN by ELSMORE,DELANEY 05:42
SUB IN by WINTERS,MALLORY 05:42

05:42 44-39 V 5 GOOD FT by PAPEZ,CALI
05:42 44-40 V 4 GOOD FT by PAPEZ,CALI
05:42 SUB OUT by PAPEZ,CALI
05:42 SUB IN by LEWIS,TIA

MISS LAYUP by WINTERS,MALLORY(in the paint) 05:28
-- REBOUND DEF by MELTON,PAIGE

05:20 TURNOVER  by MELTON,PAIGE
STEAL  by ELSMORE,DELANEY 05:20
GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,MALIA(in the paint) 05:13 46-40 V 6

05:11 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,TIA



GOOD LAYUP by ELSMORE,DELANEY(in the paint) 05:05 48-40 V 8
04:51 TURNOVER  by MILAZZO,GIULIA

STEAL  by OROZCO,ALYSSA 04:51
MISS JUMPER by WINTERS,MALLORY(in the paint) 04:37

-- REBOUND DEF by MELTON,PAIGE
04:27 48-43 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,JAZMERIAH

-- ASSIST  by ERICKSON,AUDREY
MISS 3PTR by OROZCO,ALYSSA 04:10

-- REBOUND DEF by ERICKSON,AUDREY
04:00 48-46 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by ERICKSON,AUDREY

-- ASSIST  by JONES,JAZMERIAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:42

03:42 SUB OUT by MILAZZO,GIULIA
03:42 SUB OUT by ERICKSON,AUDREY
03:42 SUB OUT by JONES,JAZMERIAH
03:42 SUB IN by HULL,CIARA
03:42 SUB IN by TATUM,KADENCE
03:42 SUB IN by STONE,CARLY

SUB OUT by WINTERS,MALLORY 03:42
SUB IN by CORD,GRACE 03:42
TURNOVER  by OROZCO,ALYSSA 03:42

03:33 48-48 GOOD LAYUP by HULL,CIARA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MELTON,PAIGE

MISS JUMPER by CORD,GRACE(in the paint) 03:20
-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,TIA

03:13 TURNOVER  by MELTON,PAIGE
02:56 FOUL  by TATUM,KADENCE

GOOD FT by OROZCO,ALYSSA 02:56 49-48 V 1
GOOD FT by OROZCO,ALYSSA 02:56 50-48 V 2

02:49 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,TIA
TURNOVER  by OROZCO,ALYSSA 02:35

02:35 STEAL  by TATUM,KADENCE
02:30 50-50 GOOD LAYUP by TATUM,KADENCE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ELSMORE,DELANEY 02:07
-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,TIA

FOUL  by ELSMORE,DELANEY 02:06
02:06 SUB OUT by TATUM,KADENCE
02:06 SUB IN by ERICKSON,AUDREY
01:51 50-52 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,TIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HULL,CIARA
MISS LAYUP by OROZCO,ALYSSA(in the paint) 01:41

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,TIA
01:32 TURNOVER  by HULL,CIARA

SUB OUT by AHRAM,NORA 01:32
SUB IN by PAKASKI,JESSIE 01:32
TURNOVER  by OROZCO,ALYSSA 01:18

00:59 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,TIA
TURNOVER  by OROZCO,ALYSSA 00:47

00:47 STEAL  by LEWIS,TIA
00:26 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,TIA

REBOUND DEF by ELSMORE,DELANEY --
GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,MALIA(in the paint) 00:03 52-52

00:00 SUB OUT by HULL,CIARA
00:00 SUB IN by TATUM,KADENCE

SUB OUT by ELSMORE,DELANEY 00:00
SUB OUT by PAKASKI,JESSIE 00:00
SUB IN by AHRAM,NORA 00:00
SUB IN by THOMPSON,WHITNEY 00:00

4th Play By Play



VISITORS: Carthage Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Augustana (IL)
09:41 FOUL  by STONE,CARLY

MISS 3PTR by OROZCO,ALYSSA 09:41
-- REBOUND DEF by MELTON,PAIGE

09:24 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,TIA
REBOUND DEF by OROZCO,ALYSSA --
TURNOVER  by AHRAM,NORA 08:55

08:55 STEAL  by TATUM,KADENCE
08:55 TURNOVER  by TATUM,KADENCE

STEAL  by GREEN,MALIA 08:55
GOOD 3PTR by OROZCO,ALYSSA 08:42 55-52 V 3

08:28 MISS JUMPER by MELTON,PAIGE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MELTON,PAIGE

08:25 55-54 V 1 GOOD TIPIN by MELTON,PAIGE(in the paint)
FOUL  by THOMPSON,WHITNEY 08:25

08:25 55-55 GOOD FT by MELTON,PAIGE
MISS LAYUP by GREEN,MALIA(in the paint) 07:58

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,TIA
07:43 55-57 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MELTON,PAIGE

GOOD 3PTR by CORD,GRACE 07:26 58-57 V 1
ASSIST  by GREEN,MALIA --

07:25 SUB OUT by STONE,CARLY
07:25 SUB IN by HULL,CIARA

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,WHITNEY 07:25
SUB IN by ELSMORE,DELANEY 07:25

07:22 TURNOVER  by TATUM,KADENCE
TURNOVER  by GREEN,MALIA 07:06

06:54 MISS JUMPER by ERICKSON,AUDREY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GREEN,MALIA --
MISS JUMPER by GREEN,MALIA 06:35

-- REBOUND DEF by TATUM,KADENCE
06:25 SUB OUT by LEWIS,TIA
06:25 SUB IN by PAPEZ,CALI
06:21 MISS JUMPER by PAPEZ,CALI

REBOUND DEF by OROZCO,ALYSSA --
06:14 FOUL  by MELTON,PAIGE

GOOD FT by OROZCO,ALYSSA 06:14 59-57 V 2
MISS FT by OROZCO,ALYSSA 06:14

-- REBOUND DEF by ERICKSON,AUDREY
06:09 TURNOVER  by HULL,CIARA

MISS 3PTR by ELSMORE,DELANEY 06:01
REBOUND OFF by OROZCO,ALYSSA --
GOOD 3PTR by OROZCO,ALYSSA 05:53 62-57 V 5
ASSIST  by ELSMORE,DELANEY --

05:40 TURNOVER  by PAPEZ,CALI
05:40 SUB OUT by TATUM,KADENCE
05:40 SUB IN by MILAZZO,GIULIA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:27
SUB OUT by ELSMORE,DELANEY 05:27
SUB IN by BAECHTOLD,BROOKE 05:27
SUB OUT by BAECHTOLD,BROOKE 05:27
SUB IN by ELSMORE,DELANEY 05:27

05:06 SUB OUT by PAPEZ,CALI
05:06 SUB IN by LEWIS,TIA

FOUL  by OROZCO,ALYSSA 05:06
MISS JUMPER by OROZCO,ALYSSA 05:06
REBOUND OFF by ELSMORE,DELANEY --

04:59 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,TIA
REBOUND DEF by CORD,GRACE --

04:44 FOUL  by LEWIS,TIA
MISS 3PTR by CORD,GRACE 04:39



-- REBOUND DEF by MILAZZO,GIULIA
04:31 MISS JUMPER by HULL,CIARA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CORD,GRACE --
GOOD 3PTR by AHRAM,NORA 04:16 65-57 V 8
FOUL  by ELSMORE,DELANEY 04:13

04:13 65-58 V 7 GOOD FT by ERICKSON,AUDREY
04:13 SUB OUT by MILAZZO,GIULIA
04:13 SUB IN by STONE,CARLY
04:13 65-59 V 6 GOOD FT by ERICKSON,AUDREY
04:13 SUB OUT by ERICKSON,AUDREY
04:13 SUB IN by TATUM,KADENCE

FOUL  by ELSMORE,DELANEY 04:03
TURNOVER  by ELSMORE,DELANEY 04:03

03:40 MISS JUMPER by MELTON,PAIGE
REBOUND DEF by ELSMORE,DELANEY --
MISS 3PTR by ELSMORE,DELANEY 03:17
REBOUND OFF by GREEN,MALIA --

03:05 FOUL  by STONE,CARLY
MISS FT by ELSMORE,DELANEY 03:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ELSMORE,DELANEY 03:05 66-59 V 7

03:05 SUB OUT by HULL,CIARA
03:05 SUB IN by ERICKSON,AUDREY
03:03 TURNOVER  by MELTON,PAIGE

STEAL  by AHRAM,NORA 03:03
MISS JUMPER by AHRAM,NORA(in the paint) 02:54

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:37 TURNOVER  by MELTON,PAIGE
02:28 FOUL  by TATUM,KADENCE
02:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by OROZCO,ALYSSA 02:28 67-59 V 8
GOOD FT by OROZCO,ALYSSA 02:28 68-59 V 9

02:20 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,TIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CORD,GRACE --
MISS 3PTR by GREEN,MALIA 01:51
REBOUND OFF by GREEN,MALIA --

01:51 FOUL  by TATUM,KADENCE
GOOD FT by GREEN,MALIA 01:51 69-59 V 10
MISS FT by GREEN,MALIA 01:51

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:41 SUB OUT by ERICKSON,AUDREY
01:41 SUB IN by PAPEZ,CALI
01:29 MISS 3PTR by MELTON,PAIGE

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,MALIA --
FOUL  by OROZCO,ALYSSA 01:10
TURNOVER  by OROZCO,ALYSSA 01:10

01:09 SUB OUT by STONE,CARLY
01:09 SUB IN by MILAZZO,GIULIA

FOUL  by GREEN,MALIA 01:09
01:09 MISS FT by TATUM,KADENCE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:09 69-60 V 9 GOOD FT by TATUM,KADENCE
01:09 SUB OUT by PAPEZ,CALI
01:09 SUB IN by HULL,CIARA

TURNOVER  by GREEN,MALIA 00:58
00:58 STEAL  by LEWIS,TIA
00:42 69-62 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by HULL,CIARA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:42
00:41 FOUL  by MILAZZO,GIULIA
00:41 SUB OUT by HULL,CIARA
00:41 SUB IN by STONE,CARLY

GOOD FT by GREEN,MALIA(fastbreak) 00:41 70-62 V 8



GOOD FT by GREEN,MALIA(fastbreak) 00:41 71-62 V 9
00:41 SUB OUT by MILAZZO,GIULIA
00:41 SUB IN by PAPEZ,CALI
00:41 SUB OUT by TATUM,KADENCE
00:41 SUB IN by ERICKSON,AUDREY
00:35 71-65 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,TIA
00:28 FOUL  by STONE,CARLY

MISS FT by OROZCO,ALYSSA(fastbreak) 00:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by OROZCO,ALYSSA(fastbreak) 00:28

-- REBOUND DEF by ERICKSON,AUDREY
00:25 SUB OUT by LEWIS,TIA
00:25 SUB OUT by STONE,CARLY
00:25 SUB OUT by PAPEZ,CALI
00:25 SUB IN by HULL,CIARA
00:25 SUB IN by MILAZZO,GIULIA

SUB OUT by OROZCO,ALYSSA 00:25
SUB IN by THOMPSON,WHITNEY 00:25
FOUL  by OROZCO,ALYSSA 00:25

00:25 SUB IN by TATUM,KADENCE
00:25 71-66 V 5 GOOD FT by ERICKSON,AUDREY
00:25 71-67 V 4 GOOD FT by ERICKSON,AUDREY
00:18 SUB OUT by HULL,CIARA
00:18 SUB OUT by MILAZZO,GIULIA
00:18 SUB OUT by ERICKSON,AUDREY
00:18 SUB IN by LEWIS,TIA
00:18 SUB IN by STONE,CARLY
00:18 SUB IN by PAPEZ,CALI
00:18 FOUL  by HULL,CIARA

GOOD FT by AHRAM,NORA 00:18 72-67 V 5
GOOD FT by AHRAM,NORA 00:18 73-67 V 6

00:18 SUB OUT by PAPEZ,CALI
00:18 SUB IN by ERICKSON,AUDREY
00:15 MISS 3PTR by ERICKSON,AUDREY

REBOUND DEF by AHRAM,NORA --
00:13 FOUL  by TATUM,KADENCE

MISS FT by AHRAM,NORA(fastbreak) 00:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by AHRAM,NORA(fastbreak) 00:13 74-67 V 7

00:11 74-70 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by STONE,CARLY
00:11 FOUL  by TATUM,KADENCE

GOOD FT by AHRAM,NORA(fastbreak) 00:11 75-70 V 5
GOOD FT by AHRAM,NORA(fastbreak) 00:11 76-70 V 6

00:10 SUB OUT by TATUM,KADENCE
00:10 SUB IN by PAPEZ,CALI
00:00 MISS 3PTR by STONE,CARLY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --


